Crown Castle 2000 Corporate Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317 T: (724) 416-2000 F: (724) 416-2200 CrownCastle.com

August 11, 2015

Via Overnight Courier

Morris Woodruff, Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360



Missouri Public Service Commission

Re: Crown Castle NG Central LLC - Request Regarding the Name Change

Dear Mr. Woodruff:

Crown Castle NG Central LLC (formerly known as Crown Castle NG Central Inc. and NextG Networks of Illinois Inc. d/b/a NextG Networks Central) (the "Company"), pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.062, requests that the Commission issue an Order Recognizing Name Change to reflect that the Company's current name is Crown Castle NG Central LLC as a result of (1) a name change from NextG Networks of Illinois, Inc. d/b/a NextG Networks Central to Crown Castle NG Central Inc. and (2) the subsequent conversion of Applicant from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company. In Missouri, the Company is authorized to provide non-switched local exchange and interexchange telecommunications services pursuant to Certificates of Service Authority granted by the Commission in Case No. XA-2005-0445 effective July 9, 2005. ¹

The conversion of the Company to a limited liability company was merely a change in its corporate form accomplished through the filing of Certificate of Conversion in Delaware and did not entail any merger or other transactions that extinguish the existence of the Company. As a result, the customers of the Company continue to be served by the same entity from whom they previously obtained service and continue to receive invoices for services from "Crown Castle" (before and after the conversion, the Company's invoices use the same logo as used on the

The Certificate was originally granted to NextG Networks of Illinois Inc. d/b/a NextG Networks Central, in Case No. XA-2005-0445, which subsequently changed its name to Crown Castle NG Central Inc.

letterhead for this letter) under the same rates, terms and conditions of service as before the changes. Therefore, notice to customers of the change in name is not necessary.

Attached as <u>Exhibit A</u> is the Company's conversion documents and authority to transact business in Missouri reflecting the current name of Applicant as Crown Castle NG Central LLC. Attached as <u>Exhibit B</u> is an adoption notice and revised tariff title sheet with the Company's new name.

The Company will review contacts in EFIS for its prior name and make sure they are updated and also insert the contact information for its new name as necessary.

An original and eight (8) copies of this notice are included for filing. Please date-stamp the extra copy and return it in the envelope provided. Please do not hesitate to contact Brett Ferenchak at 202-373-6697 if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Monica Gambino

Vice President - Legal

Crown Castle NG Central LLC

EXHIBIT A

Certificate of Conversion and Updated Authority to Transact Business

A/76284899.2 MO Conversion

EXHIBIT B

Adoption Notice and Revised Tariff Title Page

A/76284899.2 MO Conversion

VERIFICATION

A/76284899.2 MO Conversion

VERIFICATION

I, Monica Gambino, state that I am the Vice President - Legal of Crown Castle NG Central LLC (the "Company"); that I am authorized to make this Verification on behalf of the Company; that the foregoing filing was prepared under my direction and supervision; and that the contents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Monica Gambino

Vice President - Legal

Crown Castle NG Central LLC

muca (autom)

Sworn and subscribed before me this _____ day of August, 2015.

Notary Public Deguardi

My commission expires April 1, 2016



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Sally Dioguardi, Notary Public Cecil Twp., Washington County
My Commission Expires April 1, 2016
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES